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BARRY SMITH (AFFIRMED)
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Mr Smith is your full name Barry Smith?

ltis, yes.

And you're a fingerprint officer stationed at the fingerprint section of the
New Zealand Police here at Hamilton? |

That's right.

Now how long have you been involved in duties as a fingerprint officer
with the police force either her or overseas Mr Smith?

Over 24 years.

And whereabouts did you begin your work?

| started with the Metropolitan Police in London.

And?

Then | moved to New Zealand 17 years ago.

And your duties with the Metropolitan Police at New Scotland Yard?
Yes.

And what were they? A
They were examining fingerprints from crime scenes and exhibits and
the identifications of people by means of their fingerprints.

Moved to New Zealand 17 years ago?

Yes.

Commenced with the New Zealand Police at that time?

Yes.

And been involved in that work with the New Zealand Palice since?

Yes.

Al right. Now you on the 3 and 5" days of February 2015, as |

understand it, attended at 202 Achilles Ave in Whangamata to

iination of th ne with the focu

undertake an exar he scene wi
what we’ll call generic fingerprints?

That's correct, yes.

Now the jury might benefit from a brief summary please Mr Smith of the
theory behind fingerprint examination and how you examine and obtain

evidence for subsequent comparison?

Q v A BALLANTYNE~ CRI-2015-018-001150 (02 May 2016)

~ Db




































-~
—

;
{

N

A,

Rian Morgan-Smith
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From: Rian Morgan-Smith

Sent: Tuesday, 10 February 2015 9:26 a.m.

To: ; 'BROWNLIE, Richelle'

Subject: RE: ASC15546 - Operation Tiger - ESR Scene sample list
Attachments: ASC15 556 Op Tiger ESR scene sketches.pdf

Richelle,

itmeat:cleaver) but they are nearly all there.

And in general praa . eed-
are for. Andiffiedastthing'weneéd. is for our notes to d

No problem, | havé scanned some of the sketches in and attached them. Might not have one or two { egmissing

tice there is ngireal’negd foryou to record' where my samples come from. That's what my notes

iffer slightly over'which particular blood spot was taken and

'

" From: BROWNLIE, Richelle [mailto:Richelle.Brownlie@p

ggusedan iss

Regards
Rian

Sent: Saturday, 7 February 2015 11:44 a.m.

To: Rian Morgan-Snjith '
Subject: RE: ASC15546 - Operation Tiger - ESR Scene san

Hi Rian
Thank you for the sgmple list, | have forwarded it to D/S

about what we need tested on Tuesday (10 Feb) next we

asked that | plot the obtained samp
I please organise a time to meet up
nem as they were being done.

D/S/S Pitkethley has;
your diagram or can
probably recorded t

Thank you and speak to yod soon.
ichelle BROWNLIE

Detective RBJ103

Thames CIB

M: 021 190 4013

%,
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olice.govt.nz]

aple list

/S Pitkethley and understand that we will make a decision
ek,

les on my scene diagram. Are you able to sen
with you so that can be done?dnHij '

From: Rian Morgan-Smith rmailto:Rian.Morqan—Smith@esr_.cri.-nzj

Sent: Thursday, 5 Fe
To: BROWNLIE, Rich
"Cc; PITKETHLEY, Grg
Subject: FW: ASC15

bruary 2015 09:12
alle
ham

Rachelle

).

546 - Operation Tiger ~ ESR Scene s
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Laporatory  ASC15546 Page Lo 2o .
CASE SUMMARY D
Case name  Operation Tiger Police station Whangamata Polte “:* —
Doclocmo.  150203/5731 Reportto  Detective Sergeant G Pithkethly
Casetype  Homicide Telephone no. 07 865 0300

Date registered 03 February 2015

Email

Case manager Rian Morgan-Smith

Offence code 1100, Homicide

Secondary laboratory references TOX151470, BIO15691

Related laboratory references

-Digital images may be available for this case

Number of pages in file Other items

Date Signature
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MEK feedback sent to DSAC Case Mapager Initials/Date = ~—

‘SRlab — Scene time entered

Case Manager Initials/Date

ESRlab — Samples status updated (screening)
Examined/Not examined/Urgent/Completed

Case Manager Initials/Date

ESRlab - Test results updated

Case Manager Initials/Date

ESRlab - Reporting time entered

I
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Case Manager Initials/Date

Case Manager Initials/Date

ESRILab — Financial summary verified

Case Manager Initials/Date

ESRLab - Case closed

Case Manager/Admin Initials/Date

ESRLab — Court — Police entered

Case Manager Initials/Date

Issuing authority: Paulette Newble
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The Appeal Court ' 4. September 2019
54 Molesworth Street

Wellington.
Ref: Anthony Ballantyne V The Queen CA438/2017

Attention: Criminal: CROWN Law
C/C To: His Hon justice Harrison J. -
CJC To: Chief Justice: Ms Helen Winklemann.
C/C To: Crown Law: Ms Andrea Ewing.
C/C To: The Police Commissioner: Mr. Mike Bush.
C/C To: The Attorney General: Mr. David Parker.
C/C To: The Justice Minister: Mr. Andrew Little.
C/C To: Mr. William “Bill” West (Legal assistant) and MEDIA.

Ref: E-Mail dated 02. September 2019. ’

Re: Bundle was prepared before the appellants submissions were Filed.

ftem (1):
Note: Letter Dated (15.6.2019) Re: Merit on evidence of innocence, NOTORISED Date (17.
June 2019. By J. P. Ms Marie Rawsen.

ltem (2): )

Note: All previous letters to the appeal court prio to the 15.6.19 were not notarised but on the
advice of the Court appointed (Amicus Curiae) Mr. Jonathan Temm QC, that all documents
presented to the Appeal Court in respect to submissions of evidence of innocence (Gross
Miscarriage of Justice) should be attested by a local J.P, Mr. Temms instructions had been

strictly adhered to.l!

ftem (3):

Due to the late disclosed of documents from the NZ Police (Det. Simon Everson) X Two,

Mr. Temm QC stated he would insure that | had ample time in which to get access to a
corrections compute and arrange for a notary to attend me at Waikeria Prison and be able to
E-Mail my submissions befor the due date (2. Sep 2019)

Note: Letter from the Appeal Court Dated (17. June 2019) Re: submissions on or before
Date: (2. SEPTEMBER 2019) '

ltem (4): .

Re: Letter to the Appeal Court Submissions Date (29. July 2019) Notarised Date: (30.July
2019) By Mr. G. R. C. King J.P :

Ref to: page (3) ltem (15) Affidavit Date (15. 6. 2019) Page: 3. Of. 3. Constitute as part off.

item (5): Can the Court please confirm all letters and dates Re; e-mails submissions on
evidence of innocence that HAVE been excepted by the Appeal Courts, (by return e-mails.)

item (6):

NOTE: THE NZ BILL OF RIGHTS (1990): Right To Complain To the MEDIA.

All copies, of E-Mails sent to the Appeal Court. Crown Law, The Police Commissioner,
I.P.C.A. Criminal Law, ESR, The Attorney General, and the Justice Minister, have been
forwarded to bwest ltd@gmail.com and forwarded to an  intermediate in Australia, who then
forwarded all copies to bclarke@nine.com.au re: Chanel Nine News, Ref: My False
incarceration and Energy technology (Invention) PCT/NZ2014/000051-WO 2014/158031,
additional arrangements have also been made to POD Cast and Internet release.

helarke @nine. com.ak




| Have on a number of occasions stated that | am happy to Talk to any person willing to
mitigate my situation, I have NO intention in taking legal action against any NZ.Institution, I
except no one is above being corrupted if the Price is high enough and some people will go
to any lengths to stop My Invention effecting there business, but that is Now imposable due
to the steps | have already putin place, | only require Justice and those persons who have
committed crimes are dealt with by the NZ Justice system, if anything my respect and
admiration for the NZ Police has risen, due to being in close proximity to those persons that
the Good men and women of the NZ Police Force have had to deal with time and time again
on a daily- basis, (my hat goes of the those people) and | intent o state that fact on MY
RELEASE.

| Have a technology to take to the world for the betterment of ALL humankind and the Whole
World and that is what | intend on concentrating on!! NOT the past.

The TRUE facts and incontrovertible evidence of innocence is before the Courts, AND
MEDIA!Il That is: all excepts what the Crown have NOT DISCLOSED items Re: ESR
DNA and or RNA Profile Test RESULTS and or comparison tests from ESR Sample
No. ASC15546/17. /62. /63. I71. /72. And the Fact they are Not,, in its self speaks
Volumes.

ltem: (7):

Notarised: letter Date (24.7.16) Ref: Mr. Camden “Ross” Hyland. Chair Person of the
Return on Science Division of the Auckland University.

10 Page Legal Documents Ref: PATENT. “Proven” Energy (Green) Technology
Invention.

ltem: (8): Summery of evidence of innocence items: 13/. Page 3. Of 3.

item: (9): Page: 2. Of 2. Pathology Report: Dr. F. Garavan Ref ASC15546/62. /63. Re:
Hairs and Finger Nails. Page: 1. Of 1. Re: Evaluation Human Telogen Hair ROOT.

Item: (10): Re: Crime Scene Photo: Turned back rug, arm impression and Notations.

Yours Sincerely

L 1- & UG,

Anthony Ballantyne.

Note: In today’s digital world the Truth and Justice can never be hidden!

| Anthony Ballantyne Do solemnly swear that pages 20. Of 20. Are TRUE & not misleading

S g s Lrzionr MO Fele S /"7._(5‘4.'7)"//“71,-145/f Dty s 77
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’2/ 20 G.R.C.King. JP

~ #14096
TE AWAMUTU
Jugrles af'the Peace for Now Zealand



SUMMERY on Points of INNOENCE. Re: Anthony Ballantyne. CA438/2017

1/. My DNA and FINGERPRINTS “NOT” Located on either murder weapon.

Ref ESR Scientist Ms. Lisa Maria Melia Forensic Report Ref. ASC15546: Operation
Tiger: Date (20.2.15)

NOTE: Date: of Arrest (23.2.15).

Re: ESR Profile test results: Knife ASC15546/54. [55]. 1561, I571.
: Meat Cleaver ASC15546_/1 9.

NOTE: Not lawfully disclosed at trial, by Ms. L. M. Melia Re: High Court of Hamilton
Ref: CRI-2015-019-001150 “on Oath” Date: (2. 5.16).

2/. There were TWO UNIDENTIFIED Finger Prints on items of interest Re; KNIFE.
MEAT CLEAVER. Dish wash brush and liquid container. Etc. Etc.

NOTE: Ref To: The High Court of Hamilton Re: CRI-2015-019-1150 (2015) NZHC
1981 Ballantyne V The Queen His HON Justice Whata J Bail hearing at the High
Court of Hamilton Date (20 Aug 15), evidence submitted by the Defence Mr. Tomas
Sutcliffe QC and excepted by the Crown Mr. Elmoa Douch QC. As True & Accurate.

3/.Ref The High Court of Hamilton Re: CRI-2015-019-001150 Date: (2.5.2015) Ref:
Page: (308) & (309), Police Finger Print Officer Mr. Barry Smith lied on Oath when
asked by the Crown was there any fingerprints located on the Knife and Meat
cleaver He stated “NO” they were Clean.

4/. The Pathologist Dr. Fintan Garavan Date: (4.2.2015) took 4 swabs from the
deceased Finger Nail tips: 2 x Dry and 2 X Wet.

Ref: ESR Ms. Lisa M. Melia Forensic Report Ref: ASC15546: Operation Tiger: Date:
(14.4.16) Re: ESR Sample No. ASC15546/66. 167/. /68/. [69/. “DID NOT” CONTAIN
DNA FROM A. BALLANTYNE. '

5/. Dr. F. Garavan also located 9 dark BROWN/BLACK hairs under the deceased
finger tips and Blood “FLAKE” material (SKIN). :

Ref ASC15546/63. X 7 Hairs B dark Brown/Black and 1 no colour. Re: Left Hand.
Ref ASC15546/62 X 3 Hairs: ONE 4 cm Jong Black Hair with a ROOT ATTACHED.

NOTE: Anthony Ballantyne age 62 Date (2.2.15) Hair short, colour GREY.
NOTE: To date the NZ Police or the Crown have NOT lawfully disclosed the

ESR DNA and or RNA profile test results or and comparison test results Ref
To: ESR Sample No ASC15546/17. /62. [63. 171. 172. to A. Ballantyng &p nt.
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2
6/. Summery date (2. 2.15): when | woke up, on the wooden deck of my outside
alcove dining area, just before 1am (3. 2.15) | placed my right hand down and onto
a shard of broken glass (that | accidently broke during our meal), which coursed a
deep cut (Latter requiring 4 stiches) and FRESH blood to drip from my wound to the
floor were ever | walked.
| located Ivan in my wash room on a large Persian rug, to get close to him i turned
back a corner of the rug and stepped onto the wash room vynil in the exposed area
from the turned back section of rug, as | was still dripping FRESH blood | stepped
onto some vertical drips and made foot impression Re: BS 1/.2/.3/. BS2/. Was a
detailed toe print from my right foot, Re: Crime scene photo no 191-img-4039.

NOTE: Dr. Rian Kier Morgan-Smith ESR Forensic Report Ref: ASC15546: Operation
Tiger: Date: (5.5.15) Ref: Page: (7). Confirms that when the corner of the Persian rug
had been turmned back and onto a large section of Blood, the blood pool under the
corner section was already congealed as NO Blood transfer had occurred to the
folded area of the Persian Rug.

71. As my next door neighbour Mrs. Vittori was a Nurse | went next door for help in
the process dripping FRESH blood onto two of my OUTSIDE front door mats Re:
ASC15546/2. /3. | rang a large bell at their home waking Both Mrs. Vittori and her
friend Mrs. C. Clements at 1AM when the lights came on | rushed back to Ivan, and
picked his right arm up to check his pulse in doing so | fainted and did NOT place his
arm back in its original position, | awoke a short time later and rang 111 for HELP at
1.26 AM. '

NOTE: Both Mrs. Vittori and Mrs. Clements stated on oath that they heard TWO
male voices coming from my lounge area approximately 1.15am to 1.30am. (at court
the crown informed them both what they had heard was Mr. Ballantyne and the 111
operator talking) BUT THE 111 OPERATOR WAS A WOMAN!!

8/. Dr. Rian Morgan-Smith ESR Forensic report Ref ASC15546: Re: Operation Tiger
Dated (5. 5.15) Re: Crime Scene Photos 102-img-3944 and 106-img-3948 State
and Show that when the deceased right arm was moved from its original position the
large pool of blood the arm lay in had ALREADY CONGEALED as a visible arm

impression had been left in that blood pool.

NOTE: None of the Above evidence of innocence was lanully presented at trial at
the High Court of Hamilton Re: CRI-2015-019-001150 Date: (2. 5.16).

—

9/. Crime Scene Photo 186-img-4034 show a DETAILED partial boot Heel imprin
made from my FREASH blood and situated on the wash room vynil just feet from th
back door.

m

NOTE: Both the Deceased and the Appeliant had BARE feet Date (2/. 3/. 2. 2015)

10/. Ref: The High Court of Hamilton (CRI-2015-019-001150) On Oath statement
Page: (208) & (209): Dr. Rian Morgan-Smith lied on oath when asked by the defence
Mr. T. Sutcliffe QC if the hairs located under the deceased finger nails were tested 3

15/20
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by ESR Mr. Morgan-Smith stated “NO” they were all hair FRAGMENTS! And when
asked if the 40 millimetre long Black hair located under the deceased RIGHT
Hand Finger Nails were ever tested Dr, Morgan-Smith Stated “NO” NOTE: ESR
Profile Sample test no: ASC15546/62.

NOTE: Ref: Page (179) on oath statements Dr. R. Morgan-Smith was asked by the
Defence if a swab was taken off the Meat Cleaver (Weapon) Dr. Morgan-Smith
stated “NO” (SEE: ESR sample profile test Result No ASC15546/19,)

NOTE: Ref: Page: (144) on oath statements Dr. R. Morgan-Smith was asked by the
Defence if he saw any broken glass at the crime scene, Dr. Morgan-Smith. stated
“NO” not in any place that hr Looked: SEE: Crime scene Photo of a BROKEN Wine

pMlave PR VA

glass in a white plastic rubbish bag with food waste (Mussels) situated at the back
door at 202 Achilles Ave Whangamata.

NOTE: Ref: Page: (204) Dr. R. Morgan-Smith stated no evidence of FOOT PRINTS
“yes that is correct” SEE: Crime scene photo: 186-img-4034 Detailed partial boot or
shoe HEEL Print.

NOTE: The Forensic Group Ltd, Forensic Report No 15022 PE Dated (26. 8. 195)
Stated in Ref To: photo no 186-img4034 “It COULD be made from a Boot or Shoe
Heel” NOT presented at Trial Date (2.5.15) BY The Defence Mr. T. Sutcliffe QC,
TRUST ME he stated | know bestl!

41/. No TIME OF DEATH certificate was presented at trial (2.5.15)

NOTE: The Appellant was convicted of killing Mr. Ivan Kappluggin between 1AM and
1.26AM Date: (3. 2. 2015).

12/. A. Ballantyne Toxicology test results Re: ASC15546/72 We're NOT presented
at Trial Date: (2.5.15). Re: Blood Alcohol test results!

NOTE: The Crown informed the Jury of 12 that Two old DRUNK men had a fight and
one killed the other. '

13/. A. Ballantyne Medical Kit test results Re: ASC15546/71. We're NOT presented
at Trial Date: (2.5.15). Ref: The inside of the right palm cut wound! “SWAB”

NOTE: The Appellant was convicted of cutting his OWN right hand Palm with the
murder weapon (KNIFE) during a violent blood struggle.

NOTE: If that was a true factual event then both the Deceased and the Appellants
DNA would be presents inside the Appellants palm wound and on the murder
weapon (Knife) SEE: Item 1/. ESR DNA Profile test results Re: KNIFE Sample no:
ASC15546/54. /55. 56/, 67!.

14/. NOTE: ESR Profile Sample test Results Re: ASC15546/17 Re: Hair on Meat

Cleaver Have NOT been disclosed to date by the NZ Police or CROWN LAW to the
Appellant. Appeal Date: (23. Sep 2019) also items Ref: ASC15546/62. 163. [71. /72.
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LYN WALIONGTON | BAFIBSTEN

¢ Box 3 —assorted documents;
Trial notes of ‘evidence folder;
Trial file —witness briefs with Counsel notes and somenotes.of Defendant;

Carrespondence file 1, including all correspondence between Counsel and
Defendant including notes. and letters to and from other parties, incnding
private investigator;

Correspondence file 2, between all paities. including notes between Counsel
and:Defendant leading up to and duving trial, file notes,-draft briefs, notes and
writings fiom client; aind

Two DVDs (CDs),

6 Tf you have sty queties please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours faithfiilly



1% January 2023. (PRIVILEGED LEGAL DOCUMENT) Personal Attention!!
Attention: Her Excellency. The Right Hon Dame Cindy Kiro GNZM, KSO.
Ref: To:

The legal Application: For Prerogatlve For Mercy: Re: A. Ballantyne PRN 42581582 Date:
(12" December. 2022).

Dear Ma’am.

With the GREATEST of RESPECT to the KING, YOURSELF & THE NZ RULE OF LAW!. Please
except my sincere apology if this letter is misconstrued in any way, it is intended only! To
bring to your personal attention & knowledge, of several C.A. facts of Law.

It is not expected that you be aware of all NZ Statuary Legislation Laws, you no drought have
Lawyer at your disposal for this purpose, BUT in the event they are not forth coming with
the FULL truth, as to your legal requirement’s & Liability’s are (Under the NZ Rule of Law).

Ma’am, under our NZ C.A. Constitutional laws/ you Must have in your possession
(Substantial) evidence of a Miscarriage of justice, IN MY CASE the evidence in Your
possession is OVERWELLMING & of a GROSS MISCARRAGE OF JUSTICE.

Attached: For your Personal Attention: is a List of persbns whom HAVE committed criminal
acts or & conspired to Pervert the Course of NZ Justice (Crimes against myself & the NZ Rule
of Law).

In the event! That you may Not be Fully (Honestly) informed, that in the (Unlikely) event |
that you, your self (fail) to act according to the NZ Law, your name can be added to this list.

Ma’am it is NOT POSSIBLE to hold the King to Task as the Head of state Ref: (The King can do
NO wrong) but | can & will hold ALL those responsible who are representatives of the Kingl.

Please Trust me on this Ma’am! with respect it only takes ONE person on this list to GO
Public and collect $NZ250.000, & NOT TO JAIL, for the whole truth to come to LIGHT
(Pandora Box is open for ALL the WORLD TO SEE). (I can name at least 20 persons on this list
that will RUN to take up my offer (They have Too much to lose) & were Not Party to the
attempts on my life! SO THE TRUTH CAN NOT BE COVERED-UP!!!!

} person in the \ler'\l NEAR future, to say THANK YOU

o 'w\
i

Ma’'am, | ook forward to meeting yo
for doing your sworn duty (What is IGHT)

Kind Regards

Sincerely Yours

ANTHONY BALLANTYNE. (INVENTOR)



B ——

Attention: To: Detective Sergeant Gregg Flintoff.

¢/o The Waikato Tactical Crime Unit (TCU) & Corworate Fraud

Waikato District Police. Hamiltois.

Ref: To: The Following NZ Legislative Criminal Laws (ADAMSE Critinal Law Act 1961).

Ref: NZ Bill Of Rights Act 1990 Page: ABUSE BY STATE: rage: (137). (Protection of the
Individual Human Right, Against Abuses by the State).

Ref: HABEAS CORPUS ACT: Page: (139). (Provides that a person is NOT to be ARBITRARY or
UNLAWFULLY ARRESTED).

Ref: The NZ Legal System 2™ Edition By: Morag McDuoveel! & Web. Fi.é: Chapter 3:
Constitution 3.7.1. Re: DICEYS PRIKCPLES: [b). (i). Page: (129) (NC Personr can be punished
unless he or she has broken the Low).

Ref: To: ADAMES Crimes Act 1961
Not in order.
Re: Failure to Act, a Criminal offence, Ref To: CA 72.67 Omits an Offence.

e CA2.09: Commission of a Crime. CA 1962 any one is liabie to a runishment for any act
of OMISSION, The Offender commits a crime.

e (CA72.07 Omits an offence: Can be committed by an Omission (i). Failure to act (b).
Omits an act. ' ‘ v

e (CA2417: SUPERIOR ORDER. Does NOT mean Mean’s Rea, Duress will not excuse an
Offence.

o (A (98B} Act of Coercion. (Being Coerced is NO defence).

o CA66.13. (2). Liability for conspiring to Aid & Abet (By Omission).

e (A66.17.(1). Aiding. (b). Stipulates Omits & act for the purpose of aiding.

e (CA20.37: Negligence: Failuie to Aid {Standard Care) (Cfficer ¢f the Law).

o (CA117.06: Liability of Lawyers. (Fail to Disclose) Coniceaqls Evidznce) (Obstructs
Justice).

e (CA71: Accessory after the Fact. (1). Suppression of a Crime. Evidence.

o (A176: Accessory after the fact of murder

e (CA385.08: Sub: (1). (c). Miscarriage of Justice.

e (CA310: Conspiracy to defeat Justice. (By Omission).

e CA166.05: Obstruction: Prevent Pervert or dejeat Justice.

o CA117.06: liability of Luwyets (Fails to DISCLOSE)(Conceals Evidence}(Obstruction).



| Anthony Ballantyne with-in the Laws of NZ, with the (Constitutional Legal Right to make a
complaint) to the NZ police against the Following Persons, with (Hard copy & or E-Mail
Evidence) (Full Knowledge) of Criminal Acts carried out within NZ, and failing to act
accordingly to The NZ Rule of Laws.

Christopher Jones. Ext Pastor The Gate Way Church Hamilton.
Barbara Allen. ¢/o 32 Josephine Cr Christchurch.

Alister Kelso. c/o 32 Josephine Cr Christchurch.,

Julie Anne Kincade. K.C. c/o 14 Wyndam St Auckland CBD.
Nicky Hager. c¢/o 73 Grafton Rd Roseneath, Wellington.

Peter Carson. ¢/o 182 Ulster St Hamilton.

O U ewN R

7. Suzanne (Perjury on Oath) & Terrence Heaney. c/o Whangamata.

8. Kira Dalas Martin-McManus. Grey St Hamilton.

9. Kieran Martin-McManus. Grey St Hamilton. Convicted Fraudster.

10. Karen Grau. Crown K.C.

11. William & Val West. ¢/o Linda Evens Rest Home Hamilton.

12. Stewart & Maylene Ross. ¢/o 3169 Ohaupo Rd Hamilton.

13. L. Melia ESR Scientist.

14. Dr Finton Garavan. (Pathologist) (Non-Disclosure at Court /Black Hairs under the
deceased Finger Nails)

15. Dr M. Trauaglia. (Police Dr). (Non-Disclosure Cut Palm Jagged Glass Cut)

16. Chief Justice H. Winkelman.

17. Satya Pandaram. K.C. c¢/o PO Box 4033 Hamilton East.

18, Tim McKinnel. P I ¢/o The C.C.R.C.

19. M. Dyhberg. K.C. ¢/o Auckland.

20. Ex Police Commissioner Bush.

21. Police Commissioner A. Coster.

22. The Australian Consulate General To NZ.

23. Ceri Wells. Patent Attorney. Hamilton.

24. ). Dowling. Police Officer.

25. The NZ PM. J. Ardern.

26. Minister A. Little. Then justice Minister.

27. The Attorney General. D. Parker.

28. Minister J. Shaw. Green Party.

29. Minister D. Seymour. Act Party. c/o PO Box 9209 Auckland.

30. Sandra Venables. NZ Police Officer.

31. Richard Chambers. Police Officer.

32. John Tims. Police Officer.

33. Glenn Dunbier. Police Officer.

34, Gannin Orshy. ¢/o The C.C.R.C.



35. Simon Bridges. c/o Taranga.

36. M. Mahuta. Minister.

37. A. Ewing K.C. Crown Lawyer.

38. His Hon Justice Stevens. (Appeal) Auckland.

39. Her Hon Justice Ellis. (Appeal)

40. Her Hon justice Peters (Appeal)

41.J. Temm. K.C. {Amicus Curie)

42. The G.M. The NZ SFO. Auckland.

43. Peter Read. The Tasman Police District Commander.

44, Page McElhinney (Scientist) Auckland.

45. Warren Young. G.M. IPCA

46. G. Grahraman. (Green Party) Human Rights Solicitor.

47. Carl Taka. Corrections PCO. c/o SHCF

48. Mr. Torrinson P.l. Auckland.

49. Glen Tinsley P.l. Wihi Beach.

50. Peter Hikaka P.I. Wihi Beach.

51. North End Law Firm. ¢/o PO Box 20555 Hamilton

52. David O’Neil. KC ¢/o PO Box 815 Hamilton.

53. His Hon Justice Davison (CIV-2020-419-000310) (I have seen your Detailed
Documents) Judgment (I Find Your Case UNTENABLE).

Note: (1). The Following Named Persorns: Her Hon Justice French J/ Det Simon Everson/ Det
Dean Anderson/ Det Cons J. Poaschek/ Barry Smith Police Officer/ ESK Scientist Rian K.
Morgan-Smith/ Tomas Sutcliff Defence KC/ A. Douch KC Crown Prosecutor/ S.K. Green/Pyke
K.C/ C. Tennet K.C /Camden Hyland, Have Committed Criminal acts with-in NZ (I now
lawfully add these name to my Ofticial complaint).

Ref: To: CA 115: Conspiring to Bring False Accusation.
ADAMS on CRIMINAL LAW 4" Edition.

e Lawyers Manual 2005. Page: (527). Ref: Perverting the Course of Justice. (Active
Police Misconduct) Evidence Amendment Act 1980.

o (A 347.01 Sub: (1). Unconscionable conduct during an Investigation of an Offence.

o (A 244.03: False Documents (Must Tell No Lie about itself).

e (A 257: using a False Document (l). (b). Ref: Using Altering or Presenting a False
Document with the Intent to Deceive.

e (A 108.05: Intent to Mislead (I). Misleading Justice.

e (A 111: False Statement or Declaration: Amount to Perjury.

e TOD 509/2011. Ref: 98A. Organising of a Criminal Group (Conspiracy to commit a
crime).






